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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP TSG SA WG5 (Telecom Management)
Mr. Christian Toche
(christian.toche@huawei.com)
Mr. Taka Yoshizawa

(taka.yoshizawa@thomson.net)
From:

Mr. Gavin Young

Technical Committee Chair

(gavin.young@cw.com)

Liaison Communicated By: Taka Yoshizawa (taka.yoshizawa@thomson.net)
Date: 4, December 2009.

Subject: Response to 3GPP SA5 liaison to Broadband Forum December, 2009 meeting, re. “LS on Joint Conference Call for TR-196 Amendment Work”
Dear Christian,

The Broadband Forum BroadbandHome Working Group would like to thank 3GPP SA5 for the LS “LS on Joint Conference Call for TR-196 Amendment Work” (bbf2009.1276.05, S5-094351).  We acknowledge the need and agree to hold open conference calls to continue our collaboration with 3GPP SA5 to progress further on the TR-196 Amendment work to incorporate the HeNB data model.
BroadbandHome WG would like to propose that the first call to be held on 13th January 2010 (Wed), 8AM US Pacific time.

BroadbandHome WG looks forward to continuing our highly successful collaboration with 3GPP SA5 to complete our portion of the work for the new HeNB OAM&P features in the most timely manner possible.
Sincerely,

Gavin Young

Technical Committee Chair

Broadband Forum

CC:
Mr. Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum COO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Jaume Rius I Riu, BBF Liaison officer to 3GPP (jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com)
Greg Bathrick, Co-Chair BroadbandHome Working Group (Greg_Bathrick@pmc-sierra.com) 

Heather Kirksey, Co-Chair BroadbandHome Working Group (hkirksey@motive.com)

Jason Walls, Vice Chair, BroadbandHome Working Group (jwalls@iol.unh.edu) 
Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES
	LOCATION

	8th March – 12th March, 2010
	Florence, Italy


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
Attachments:

none
